FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
MC) RECO	03-11-2002
2/19/2 1	102009001
T0: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden Submission Type	narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Merger Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Conveying Party	Other
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name International Truck and Engine	e Corporation 11/17/2000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other General Partnership	Limited Partnership  Corporation  Association
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	
Other	
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	panization Delaware  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org  Receiving Party	panization Delaware  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org  Receiving Party  Name International Truck Intellect  DBA/AKA/TA	panization Delaware  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org  Receiving Party  Name International Truck Intellect  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	panization Delaware  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org  Receiving Party  Name International Truck Intellect  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 4201 Winfield Road	panization Delaware  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org Receiving Party  Name International Truck Intellect  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 4201 Winfield Road  Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1488	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ual Propety Company, LLC.
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org Receiving Party  Name International Truck Intellect  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 4201 Winfield Road  Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1488  Address (line 3) Warrenville	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ual Propety Company, LLC.  IL  State/Country Zip Code
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org  Receiving Party  Name International Truck Intellect  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 4201 Winfield Road  Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1488	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ual Propety Company, LLC.  IL  State/Country  IF document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org Receiving Party  Name International Truck Intellect  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 4201 Winfield Road  Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1488  Address (line 3) Warrenville  City  Individual General Partnershi  Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ual Propety Company, LLC.  IL State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org Receiving Party  Name International Truck Intellect  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 4201 Winfield Road  Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1488  Address (line 3) Warrenville  City  Individual General Partnershi  Corporation Association  X Other Limited Liability Company	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ual Propety Company, LLC.  IL State/Country ip It document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org Receiving Party  Name International Truck Intellect  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 4201 Winfield Road  Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1488  Address (line 3) Warrenville  City  Individual General Partnershi  Corporation Association  X Other Limited Liability Company  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ual Propety Company, LLC.  IL State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org Receiving Party  Name International Truck Intellect  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 4201 Winfield Road  Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1488  Address (line 3) Warrenville  City  Individual General Partnershi  Corporation Association  X Other Limited Liability Company	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ual Propety Company, LLC.  IL  State/Country  ip  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Paratice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving P		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (fine 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 630-753-302	3	
Name	Jeffrey P. Calfa		
Address (line 1)	International Truck and Engine Corporation		
Address (line 2)	4201 Winfield Road		
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 1488		
Address (line 4)	Warrenville, IL 60555		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# [5	
Trademark A		ndditional numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers		
78/01202:	demark Application Number(s)Registration Number(s)578/00744278/0074412511869	nber(s)	
78/01202.	76/00/442 76/00/441 2311809		
78/00742	8 75/980292 75/980280 2461049		
75/85530	7 75/805495 75/960833		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #17		
Fee Amoun	rt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 445.6	00	
	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account		
Deposit A (Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	602	
	Deposit Account Number: #L14-00	505	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No	
	and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Marianne H	Hall $\mathcal{A}$	1/23/2002	
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION **TRADEMARK** TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB 0651-0027 **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Month Day Year Name **Formerly** Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party
Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) State/Country Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)

Association Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) 75/960836 75/855316 78/039263 76/281054 75/830178 78/043390

## EXHIBIT D

## FEDERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter 'ITEC'), is the owner of the United States trademarks and applications/registrations shown on Schedule 1;

AND WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Illinois (hereinafter 'TRUCK IP COMPANY'), desires to acquire said United States trademarks and the applications/registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective November 1, 2000, ITEC does hereby assign, set over and transfer to TRUCK IP COMPANY the entire right, title and interest in and to each of said United States trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the applications/registrations therefor.

INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION (f/k/a 'Navistar International Transportation Corp.')

Ву: _	Holen	H. 1200	ectra	

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF	Illinois	)
		) <b>s</b> s.
COUNTY OF	Cook	)

On this <u>17th</u> day of November 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Robert A. Boardman</u>, personally known to me and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated that he was the <u>Senior VP and General Counsel</u> of ITEC, and that he had been duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to execute the foregoing instrument under said authority.

Notary Public: <u>Seuse Saeguello</u>

My Commission Expires: <u>May 11, 2002</u>

OTTICIAL SEAL
JEAN BAGGETT
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 11,2883

## **SCHEDULE 1**

Application Number / Registration Number	Mark
78/012025	INTERNATIONAL DIAMOND CLUB
78/007428	GREEN DIESEL TECHNOLOGY
75/855307	INTERNATIONAL
78/007442	MASTERDIAGNOSTICS
75/980292	INTERNATIONAL
75/805495	INTERNATIONAL
78/007441	EZ-TECH
75/980280	INTERNATIONAL
75/960833	ISIS
75/960836	ISIS
75/855316	INTERNATIONAL
78/039263	INDUSTRY'S FIRST HIGH PERFORMANCE TRUCK
76/281054	INDUSTRY'S FIRST HIGH PERFORMANCE TRUCK
75/830178	GREEN DIESEL TECHNOLOGY
78/043390	PERFORMANCE PM
2461049	INTERNATIONAL
2511869	INTERNATIONAL

## Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Box: ASSIGNMENTS Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

on January 23, 2002

Date

Signature

Marianne Hall

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

Recordation Covr Sheet
Assignment Document w/attached Schedule 1
Certificate of Mailing

RECORDED: 02/19/2002

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.03 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.